SANTHIA POURASHAVA

District: Pabna

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Memo No SAN/POU/2006/288

Date: 07-08-2006

IFM No. 2/2006-2007, Date: 06-09-2006

Credit Name: Municipal Services project, BMDF IDA Credit No: 3177.BD 1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a Credit from the international Association (IDA) in various currencies towards the cost municipal Services project (MSP) phase. Bangladesh municipal Fund (BMDF) and intends to apply part of the Credit proceeds to cover eligible Municipalities for infrastructures & Service Development.

2. The Assistant Engineer, Santhia puorashava, District: Pabna invites sealed Bids for the Improvement of Road as mentioned below. Procurement is open to all Bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the IDA'S procurement Guidelines However, countries not eligible under the project also include: The Bahamas, Bahrain, Barbados, Brunei Darussalam, Cyprus, Kuwait, Singapore, United Arab

Contract package No	Name of the Work	Bid Security (Taka)	Time for completion of work (Days)	Price of Bidding Documents (Taka)
BMDF- 43- SANT- 06-170- R-D- KM/02	Improvement of road from Salgar to Vobani pur , (R2), Ch. 00-1000.0m. Improvement of road from Torap Ali prang . Shop to Kaiebari at Bera Madpur road via Santhia Girls Scholi, (R3), Ch. 00-600.0m. Improvement of drain from Torap AH prang . Shop towards Girls Scholl,(D1), Ch. 00-90.0m. and 280.0-90.0m. Construction of kitchen market (KMi) (6 nos .shed) at Boailmari bazaar	180,000.00	180	5000.00

- Bidding Documents (and additional copies) may be purchased from office of the Deputy Commissioner Superintendent of police, Pabna or Executive Engineer LGED, Pabna, or Assistant Engineer, Santhia puorashava, District: Pabna on submission of a Written application upon the payment of a nonrefundable fees mentioned in the above table for each set in the form of pay order/Bank Draft any schedule Bank Bangladesh drawn in favor of chairman, Santhia puorashava, pabna during normal office house on all working days up to 05-09-06 interested Bidders may obtain further information form the same address during office house up to 05-09-2006.
- 4. The provisions in the instructions to Bidders and in the conditions of contract are the provisions of the Bidding Documents: Procurement of works (SBD), National competitive Bidding (Trial Edition-January 1998. revised February 2003), issued by the world Bang office, Dhaka.
- 5. Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 Bid opening and be accompanied by a Bid Security as mentioned in Para 2 above in the form of bank Draft/pay order/Guarantee Drawn of chairman, Santhia puorashava, Pabna . Bids must be delivered to the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Pabna or Superintendent of police, Pabna or Executive Engineer LGED, Pabna of Assistant Engineer Santhia puorashava, District: Pabna on or before 06-09-2006 by 2.00 p.m.
- 6. Bidders may deliver their Bids by either in person or by courier service or by mail, which must reach the above office before the deadline for submissions of Bids. Bids received after the deadline will not be
- 7. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at 3:00 p,m. on 06-09-2006 at the office of the Assistant Engineer Santhia puorashava, District: Pabna
- 8. A pre-Bid conference will be held on 24-08-2006 in the office of the undersigned at 11:00 am The bidders Are requested to attend the conference in time.

Assistant Engineer Santhia Puorashava District: Pabna

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road

Chittagong

Ref. No. 25.02/91

Date: 02 August, 2006

International Tender Notice for Export of Naphtha Ex-ERL, Chittagong during September, 2006

Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation ("the Corporation") hereby invites offers from reputed buyers for export of 150,000 barrels (plus/minus 5%) of Naphtha on FOB Chittagong basis Ex-Eastern

Refir	nery Ltd, Chittagong in accordance w	ith the terms & conditions set out hereinafter:
1	Ministry/Division	Energy and Mineral Resources Division.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).
3	Exporting entity name	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC).
4	Exporting entity district	Chittagong.
5.	Invitation for	150,000 barrels (plus/minus 5%) on FOB Chittagong basis.
6	Invitation Ref. No. and date	Ref. No. 25.02/91, Date: 02 August, 2006.
7	Delivery schedule and place	Delivery: 12-14 September, 2006, Place: Chittagong, Export of Naphtha.
8	Price	Price to be quoted in US\$/BBL FOB Chittagong basis.
9	Tendering method	Open tendering method.
10	Tender package name	International tender for export of Naphtha.
11	Tender publication date	03 August, 2006.
12	Tender last selling date	23 August, 2006.
13	Tender closing date and time	Date: 24 August, 2006, Time: 1200 hours (BST).
14	Tender opening date and time	Date: 24 August, 2006, Time: 1205 hours (BST).
15	Offer validity time	Date: 29 August, 2006, Time: 1800 hours (BST).
	e and address of the office(s)	Date: 25 August, 2556, Mine. Todd Hours (Dor).
16	Selling tender documents (principal)	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road, Chittagong, Bangladesh.
17	Selling tender documents (others)	(a) BPC Dhaka Liaison Office, 1, Pioneer Road, Kakrail, Dhaka and (b) Bangladesh Missions in Singapore, Malaysia, Japan, South Korea, Indonesia, Thailand, India, Pakistan, Iran, Kuwait, Saudi Arabia, UAE, USA & UK.
18	Name and address of the office receiving offers	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, 1 st Floor, Saltgola Road, Chittagong, Bangladesh.
19	Name and address of the office opening offers	-Do- (In presence of the bidders or their authorised agents who would wish to be present).
20	Qualification of the suppliers	Necessary papers to be submitted complying the conditions mentioned in the tender document.
21	Brief description of goods/items	Specification of Naphtha set out in Appendix-C of tender document.
22	Tender documents price	Tk 1,000/- or US\$ 20.00 per set.
23	Bid Bond/Bank Guarantee	As per tender document.
	y Details	BOTH BOTH THE RESERVE TO BE SHOWN
24	Designation of official inviting tender	Senior General Manager (Com & Ops).
25	Address of official inviting tender	Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation, BSC Bhaban, 1st Floor, Saltgola Road, Chittagong, Bangladesh.
26	Contact details of official inviting tender	Phone: +88 031-716121 Fax: +88 031-720147/724910
27	Bidder(s) must submit along w	with their offer the original money receipt for tender esh and original/photocopy of money receipt for those

Other terms and conditions will be as per general terms and conditions of export of

Naphtha by the corporation (Reference No. 25.02/91 date 02 August, 2006). The

corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers in part or in full without

assigning any reason.

GD-1992

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Implementation Monitoring and Evaluation Division (IMED) Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Dhaka

Request for Expressions of Interest for Selection of Individual National Consultant (Time-based)

EOI Ref No. IMED/CPTU/PPRP-0203F/348 The Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU) has been allocated public funds from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) toward the cost of the Public Procurement Reform Project (PPRP) under International Development Association (IDA) Credit, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds to payments under the contract for the provision of consultancy services for the project by an individual legal consultant (National).

The Services Include:

Study the provisions of the Procurement Act, The Regulations 2003 and supporting implementation procedures as well as any relevant documentation of the Public Procurement Reform Project.

Propose of the structure, layout and preface to the rules in accordance with the Public Procurement Act, 2006.

Assist the CPTU staff and consultants in detailed drafting of the rules in accordance with language and format used in the administrative rules in Bangladesh.

Participate in the "National Workshop" as well as "Steering Committee" and "Working Group" meetings that are part of the process of soliciting and consolidating comments on the acceptability/improvement of the various provisions of the rules.

Translate the rules, validated as per the process above, into Bangla. Deliver service within team consisting of Local & Foreign Consultant and CPTU officials.

The qualification and experience required for the assignment is as follows:

Minimum Bachelor degree in Law from a recognised university.

Minimum 8 (eight) years experience in drafting/reviewing legal documents related to public administration as well as good knowledge of the current legal framework of public procurement management in Bangladesh The Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), now invites eligible applicants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Applicants are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (complete CV with other details as required as per the Application Forms).

A consultant will be selected using the selection of individual consultant sub-method in accordance with the Public Procurement Regulation 2003 and Public Procurement Procedures issued by the GoB & IDA guidelines. It is expected that assignment will be commenced on September/2006 at CPTU, Dhaka and shall be completed on October/2006 and may be extended.

Interested applicants are required to submit their expressions of interest in accordance with the application Forms of Request for Application document (RFA) and may obtain the RFA document from the office of the undersigned during the normal office hours.

Expression of Interest shall be submitted by 12:30pm on 24/08/2006 in sealed envelope delivered to Chief of IMED & Director General, CPTU and be clearly marked "Request for Expressions of Interest for Legal Consultant (National).

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOI's.

AKM Fazlul Karim

Chief of IMED & Director General, CPTU Ministry of Planning, Block # 12 (2nd Floor) Tel. No: 9144250 Fax: 880-2-9144250 E-mail: info@cptu.gov.bd



GD-2004

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ কল্যাণ ট্রাস্ট

পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ঢাকা

শারক নং কল্যাণ/২৩-২০০৬(অংশ)/৪৮৩৯ তারিখঃ ১০ আগস্ট, ২০০৬

সংশোধিত উনুয়ন প্রস্তাব আহ্বান ১। বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ কল্যাণ ট্রাস্টের মালিকানাধীন গুলশান রোড

- নং-১৪৪, বাণাজ্যক প্রট নং-২ (গুলশান শুটিং কমপ্রেক্স এর দক্ষিণ পার্শ্বে) এর ৩ বিঘা জমিতে অংশীদারীত্বের ভিত্তিতে ভবন নির্মাণের জন্য প্রযোজা সকল বিধানাবলী পালন সাপেক্ষে বহুতল বিশিষ্ট বাণিজ্যিক কমপ্রেক্স নির্মাণের জন্য প্রকৃত ডেভেলপারদের নিকট হতে প্রস্তাব আহ্বান করা যাচেছ।
- ২। প্রস্তাবে নিম্নবর্ণিত বিষয়সমূহ থাকতে হবেঃ
 - ক। প্রস্তাবিত বাণিজ্ঞাক কমপ্লেক্স ভবনের ক্ষেমেটিক প্রোপোজাল (Schematic Proposal) সহ বিশদ নির্মাণ পরিকল্পনা, সম্ভাব্য निर्माण वारा ७ निर्माण काल।
 - খ। অংশীদারিত্ব প্রস্তাবের বিশদ ব্যাখা (চুক্তিনামার খসড়াসহ) পেশ कतरण হবে। উল্লেখা যে, প্রস্তাবিত কমপ্রেক্স নির্মাণের জন্য श्रुनिश कन्यां द्वाञ्चे दकान वर्थ विनित्सां कत्र ना। ডেভেলপার সম্পূর্ণ নিজম্ব আর্থিক ব্যবস্থাপনার মাধ্যমে প্রকল্পটি বাস্তবায়ন করবেন।
 - গ। প্রস্তাবে উভয় পক্ষের মধ্যে ডেভলপভ এরিয়া/ফ্রোর স্পেস (Floor Space) বন্টনের সুস্পষ্ট অফার (Offer) থাকতে হবে। এ ক্ষেত্রে বিশেষ কোন ফেসিলিটিজ এর শেয়ার পার্টনারশীপের ভিত্তিতে করা গেলেও করা যেতে পারে। এ বিষয়েও প্রস্তাবে সুস্পষ্ট ব্যাখ্যা থাকতে হবে।
 - ঘ। প্রতিষ্ঠানের কাজের অভিজ্ঞতার বিবরণ এবং প্রকল্প বাস্তবায়নের কারিগরি যোগ্যতা ও আর্থিক সক্ষমতার প্রমাণ পত্র।
 - ঙ। নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারীর বরাবরে প্রস্তাবের জামানত (Bid-bond) হিসারে ১,০০,০০,০০০/- (এক কোটি) টাকার ব্যাংক দ্রাফট/পে-অর্ভার জমা দিতে হবে।
- ৩। ডেভেলপারদের যোগ্যতাঃ

জিডি-২০০৭

- ক। বিগত ১০ (দশ) বৎসরের মধ্যে কমপক্ষে একটি ৩ (তিন) তলা বেসমেন্টসহ ১৮ (আঠার) তলা বাণিজ্যিক ভবন সফলভাবে নির্মাণের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে।
- খ। কমপক্ষে ৭০,০০,০০,০০০/- (সত্তর কোটি) টাকার একটি একক প্রকল্প বাস্তবায়নের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে।
- গ। বিগত ৫ (পাঁচ) বংসরে প্রতিষ্ঠানের বার্ষিক টার্নওভার কমপক্ষে ৩০,০০,০০,০০০/- (ত্রিশ কোটি) টাকা হবে।
- ঘ। নির্মাণ কাজে কমপক্ষে ১৫ (পনের) বংসরের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে
- ৪। এ সংক্রান্তে পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স কনফারেন্স রূমে আগামী ১৭ আগস্ট ২০০৬ তারিখ সকাল ১০:০০টায় প্রি-বিড ব্রিফিং অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। আগ্রহী ডেভেলপারদের অংশগ্রহণের জন্য অনুরোধ করা হ'ল।
- ৫। প্রস্তাব জমা দেয়ার শেষ তারিখ ৭ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০০৬। ৬। প্রস্তাবিত কমপ্লেক্স সম্পর্কে পুলিশ কল্যাণ ট্রাস্টের বিশদ পরিকল্পনা ও সংশ্লিষ্ট তথ্যাদি পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্সের ইমারত শাখা হতে সংগ্রহ করা যেতে পারে।
- ৭। পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্সের স্মারক নং কল্যাণ/২৩-২০০৬(অংশ)/৪৮৩১ তারিখ ৯ আগস্ট, ২০০৬ মূলে জারীকৃত উনুয়ন প্রস্তাবটি বাতিল বলে

একেএম শহীদুল হক ডিআইজি (অর্থ ও উনুয়ন), বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ B

সদস্য সচিব বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ কল্যাণ ট্রাস্ট পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ঢাকা টেनियानः १১१७८४८



শারক নং-ইএডটি/এমডি/০৭-২০০৬/২৪৬৬(৪)

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স

তারিখ: ৮ আগস্ট ২০০৬

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

চলতি অর্থ বৎসর (২০০৬-২০০৭) বাংলাদেশ পুলিশের বিভিন্ন ইউনিট, র্যাপিড এ্যাকশন ব্যাটালিয়ন, জাতিসংঘ শান্তিরক্ষা মিশনে প্রেরিতব্য Formed Police Unit (FPU) এবং বিভিন্ন প্রকল্পের জন্য নিমুলিখিত যানবাহন/সরঞ্জাম এন্যের জন্য প্রকৃত সরবরাহকারী/প্রস্তুতকারী/ডিলার/স্থানীয় এজেন্ট-এর নিকট হতে সীলমোহরযুক্ত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচেছ।

11	দরপত্র আহ্বানের নম্বর ও তারিখ	OT-	00	নম্বর ০১, তারিখ ৮/৮/২০	10051	
21	সরবরাহকারীর যোগ্যতা		000	সিডিউলের শর্তাবলী পূরণপূর্বক বর্ণিত কাগজপত্রসমূহ দরপ সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে।		
91	দরপত্র বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা		00	পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ফনিপ্র রোড, ফুলবাড়ীয়া, ঢাকা।		
81	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা		00	পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ফুলবাড়ীয়া, ঢাকা।	অফিস কক্ষ নং-২২০, ফনি	প্র রোড,
01	দরপত্র খোলার অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা		000	পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, অপারেশন রুম (২য় তলা)।		
91	দরপত্র বিত্রিনর সর্বশেষ তারিখ		0.0	৩ সেল্টেমর ২০০৬ রবিবার (অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত)।		
91	দরপত্র দাখিলের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়		00	৪ সেন্টেমর ২০০৬ সোমবার দুপুর ১২,০০টা পর্যন্ত।		
ы	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়		00	৪ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০০৬ সোম	বার দুপুর ১২.৩০টা।	
31	দরপত্র দাখিলের পূর্ববর্তী সভার (প্রি-টেভার) স্থান		00	পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্সের অ	াপারেশন কক্ষ (২য় ৩লা)।	
201	দরপত্র দাখিলের পূর্ববর্তী সভার (প্রি-টেন্ডার) তারিখ ও সময়		90	২৪ আগস্ট ২০০৬ বৃহস্পতিবার সকাল ১১,০০টা।		
771	মালামালের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ		0.0			
	यानवाश्टानत्र नाभ	সম্ভাব সংখ্য		দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য (টাকা)	দরপত্র জামানত (টাকা)	মন্তব্য
क	প্রয়াটার ট্যাংকার (১০ ০০০ লিঃ)	J.	fi	900/-	किर्धि ०० ००० ०६ १	

	যানবাহনের নাম	সম্ভাব্য সংখ্যা	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য (টাকা)	দরপত্র জামানত (টাকা)	মন্তব
क।	ওয়াটার ট্যাংকার (১০,০০০ লিঃ)	৬টি	900/-	৭,২০,০০০,০০ টাকা	
थ।	ফুয়েল ট্যাংকার (১০,০০০ লিঃ)	৬টি	900/-	१,२०,०००,०० छोका	
न।	মিনিবাস	38 6	900/-	१२,००,०००,०० होना	
घ।	ট্রাক (৩ টন)	3२िं	900/-	8,४०,०००,०० होनी	
51	ওয়াটার ট্রিটমেন্ট প্লান্ট (৬৫০ লিঃ)	৬টি	900/-	७,५०,०००,०० होना	
51	মোবাইল কিচেন	৬টি	800/-	৪০,০০০,০০ টাকা	
10	ফটোকপিয়ার	रवि	900/-	किंचि ००,०००,००,८	
1 18	বাইসাইকেল	ज्या	800/-	२०,०००,०० होना	

- ধানবাহন/সরঞ্জামসমূহের নমুনা/কারিগারি মানের উপর ভিত্তি করে আই জি, বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ সর্বনিম্ন দরদাতার দরপত্র গ্রহণ না করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।
- থ। দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারীগণ এক বা একাধিক আইটেম সরবরাহের জন্য দরপত্র দাখিল করতে পারবেন।
- গ। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন।

মাহবুবুর রহমান পিপিএম এ आरे कि (रे এउ छि), वाश्नारमम शूनिम পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স, ঢাকা

द्यानः ५८५८१११

ক্রিডি-১৯৯৫

(b) Receiving place of tender

(refundable)

GD-1990

University Grants Commission of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director

Project for Further Development of the University Grants Commission of Bangladesh and University Resources Centre Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

01	Ministry/Division	10:0	quip.)/2003-06/3687 Date: 08-08-200 Ministry of Education.
02	Agency	:	University Grants Commission of Bangladesh.
03	Procuring entity name		University Grants Commission of Bangladesh represented by Md. Shamsul Kabir Khan, Project Director, Project for Further Development of the University Grants Commission of Bangladesh and University Resources Centre.
04	Procuring entity code	1:	6090
05	Procuring entity district	:	Dhaka.
06	Invitation for	:	Supply & installation of Electrical Equipment/Goods.
07	Procurement method	:	Open Tendering Method (OTM).
08	Budget and source of funds	:	Development Budget and GOB.
09	Tender Package No	:	GD-05/2006
10	Tender package name		Supply & installation of Electrical Equipment/Goods.
11	Last date of tender selling		24-8-2006 during office hour.
12	Tender closing date & time	1:	27-8-2006 up to 1-30pm.
13	Tender opening date & time		27-8-2006 at 2-00pm.
14 .	Name & address of the office(s)	1:	
	(a) Selling of tender document		Office of the Project Director Project for Further Development of the University Grant Commission of Bangladesh and University Resource Centre, UGC Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Naga Dhaka-1207.

Project for Further Development of the University Grants Commission of Bangladesh and University Resources Centre, UGC Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. (c) Opening place of tender Office of the Project Director Project for Further Development of the University Grants Commission of Bangladesh and University Resources

Office of the Project Director

Centre, UGC Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 (Tenderers or their authorized representatives are allowed to attend the tender opening meeting). 15 Eligibility of tenderers (a) Registered and at least 3yrs experienced electrical

equipment/goods suppliers except from Israel with an average annual turnover of Tk. 20.00 lakh during last 2yrs. (Supporting evidence shall be submitted with tender). (b) The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility will be Tk. 10.00 lakh (supporting evidence

shall be submitted with tender). Submission of tender (a) Along with the original, one copy of the tender document shall be submitted in an envelope (containing technical specifications, price schedule etc. in standard tender forms prescribed by the CPTU) and properly superscripted, stating

the name of package. (b) The tender document shall be written in the English

language. (c) The tenderers shall submit trade licence, bank solvency

certificate, VAT certificate, Income Tax certificate, Warranty

certificate etc. as required by the PPR-2003.

Price of tender document (non-Tk. 500.00 (five hundred only) in cash. refundable)

18 Tender Tk. 25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand) in the form of Bank amount (refundable) Draft/Pay Order. 19 Performance security 10% of the contract price in the form of Bank Guarantee/

Bank Draft/Pay Order Tender validity time 90 (ninety) calendar days from the submission date of Time for completion of supply & 30 (thirty) calendar days from the signing date of contract.

The procuring entity and the tenderers should follow the Public Procurement Regulations-2003. 23 The procuring entity reserves the right to increase the quantities up to 20% & also decrease the same

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or accept any tender in part or in full without assigning any reason whatsoever. Md. Shamsul Kabir Khan

Project Director

Project for Further Development of the University Grants

Commission of Bangladesh and University Resources Centre